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Ballina Shire Council — 2019/20 Fees and Charges - Extract Corporate and Community

2019/20

Community Swimming Pools - Ballina War Memorial Pool and Alstonville Aquatic Centre
There are reciprocal entry pass arrangements between the Ballina and Alstonville Pool Facilities.

Age Category Definitions

Adult: 18 years and over

Concession: Senior Card, Student Cards, Pensioners/Health Care Card and people with disabilities

Child: 2-18 Years (Children under 10 years of age must be accompanied by an adult)

Babies: Toddlers and babies under the age of two years enter free of charge

Family: Two adults and two children or one adult and three children

Carer; Adult supervising person(s) with a disability

Single Entry

Child C 5450 | Y 4.50 | Various
Concession Cc $4.50 | Y 4.50 | Various
Adult Cc $5.50 | Y 5.50 | Various
Spectator (supervising ordinary pool usage) C $31Y $3 | Various
Spectator (supervising child under 10 years attending C No charge | N No charge

swim program)

School Teacher / Personal Carer C No charge | N Mo charge

Fitness Passport C 51 Y $5 | Various
Ten Ticket Pass

Child C $40 | Y $40 | Various
Concession C 40 1 Y 540 | Various
Adult C 50 1Y 550 | Various

3 Month Pass Three months from issue date — can be suspended and recommenced when issuing pool is closed.

Child C F115 | Y 115 [ Various
Concession C 115 | Y 3115 | Various
Adult C 5140 | Y 140 | Various
Family C F300 | Y $300 | Various
Additional child under Family pass — per child c $50 | Y $50 | Various

Full Season Pass The date range for purchase of Season Passes is 1 June 2019 to 30 June 2020.

Child C 350 | Y $350 | Various
Concession C 350 | Y $350 | Various
Adult C b400 | Y 400 | Various
Family C 880 | Y 3880 | Various
Additional child under Family pass — per child Cc 110 | Y 5110 | Various
Other

Carnivals - flat rate fee per person due to exclusive use C 851 Y $5 | Various
Fundraising / Special Events C POA LY POA | Various
Swimming Programs — Normal hours — Subject to C No charge | N No charge
availability in consultation with Pool Management

Company

Learn to Swim (LTS), Special Swim Scheme (SSS)

Supervising Adult C No charge | N No charge

Children (discount to standard entry fee) C 4| Y %4 | Various

Pool Hire — Outside normal hours (paid to Management Company) — not available during
normal hours

Per Lane, per hour C POA | Y POA | Various
Whole Pool, per hour C POA | Y POA | Various
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Sandra Bailey

From: Gordon Hayes <gordonhayesO@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 3:04 PM

To: Ballina Shire Council

Subject: Loyalty Card Discount for Ballina Pool Usage for Seniors

This is a personal submission to the Council which if accepted would be of benefit to the many aged
residents who live in the Ballina district

The idea of a loyalty card discount is of course nothing new. Most of us gain a small benefit when we
frequent our local cafe for our moming coffee, or the baker when we buy our daily bread. The idea is sound;

it encourages us to continue to use those particular services again and again.

[ believe the same would apply to Ballina Olympic Pool which my wife and I use most days as part of our
exercise regime and keep healthy. Reducing health costs to the community helps everyone.

[ am 80 years of age and my wife is 78, we avoid hospital bills by keeping fit. Other seniors in Ballina
should be encouraged to do the same. I believe a loyalty card discount would help.

Cheers

Gordon Hayes
E:gordonhayesO@gmail.com M: +61 414 316 262 T:+61 2 6686 7780
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